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November 4, 2008

Ms. Renee’ Jenkins

Docketing Division

Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 East Broad Street- 13" Floor

Columbus OH 43215-3793
Dear Ms. Jenkins:
Re: Village of Bradner; Case No. 06-0475-GA-GAG

Please find enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket the final opt-out notice for newly
eligible residential and small commercial natural gas customers (who fit into the definition of
non-mercantile customer under the Ohio Administrative Code of 500 Mcf per year or less).
Pursuant to OAC § §4901:1-28-04(F); the affected community is the Village of Bradner; the
utility service territory is Columbia of Ohio; the competitive retail natural gas supplier is
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.; and the opt-out notice is currently scheduled for mailing no later than
November 20, 2008. The opt-out period is scheduled to end on December 11, 2008, The text of
the opt-out notice is enclosed and is the final text, although the enclosed version will be printed
on appropriate letterhead that includes the community logo as well as the mailing date.

If you have any questions regarding this filing please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you.
Very truly,yours, }
A oL
Matthew 5. White
Enclosure

cc:  Edith Binford, PUCQ Staff (w/Enclosures)
Terry Leach (w/Enclosures)
Ronald Waterman

ND: 4819-3524-0195, v, | This 13 to certify that the images appearing are an
accurate and ~omplote reproduction of a cage file
docmment delivered in the regular ccurse of business.
Technician w-f Date Processed NOV 04 2008
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November 7, 2008

Village of Bradner

Dear Village of Bradner Resident:

The Village of Bradner is providing you with the opportunity to participate with other Village of Bradner residents In a
natural gas govermmental aggregation program, with IGS Energy of Dublin, Ohio as your suppliar of gas.

Bradner Village Council passed ordinanca No. 25-2004 on Dacember 16, 2004 adopting this program after Bradner
voters approved the implementation of the program. The aggregation program for Bradner will begin within your
January 2009Columbia Gas of Ohio (Columbia) billing period and end with yeur Dacaraber 2009 bitling period,

You will be automatically envolled in Bradner’[s] Natural Gas Aggregation Program unless you choose o “opt
out” — that is, affirmatively choase to not participate. If you want to be excluded from tha Village of Bradner
Natural Gas Aggregation Program, you must retum the enclosed “Opt-Out’ Form or contact IGS Energy at 1-800-280-
4474 by Dacember 11, 2008. If you do not cancel ar opt-cut at this time, you will be enrolled in the program uniil it
expires with your December 2009 billing period.

Your new rate under this program is guaranteed to be at least $0.035 per CCF helow Columbia’s Gas Cost

Recovery (*GCR") charge each month. Since Columbia's GCR rate will vary monthly your rate will also vary butis
guarantzed to always be lower than Columbia's rate

Under this aggregation, Columbia will continue to maintain the pipeline system that delivers natural gas to your home
or business. You will continue to receive a single bill from Columbia for your natural gas service and it will include your
new gas supply charge from IGS Energy. You will still contact Columbia regarding loss of gas service, odor of gas, or
for any cther caoncerns or issues having to do with your local service, Budget billing and automatic billing oplions wilt
continue to be available through Columbia.

If you have any questions please call IGS Energy et 1-800-230-4474, weekdays, from 8:00 a.m. to .00 p.m. EST. For
general information on natural gas deregulation in Chio, you can alsc visit the Web Site of the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio (www.PUCO. ohic.gov).

Sincerely,

The Village of Bradner and IGS Energy

P.8. Remember lo refurn the “Opt-Out” form only if you do not want to participate in the Village of Bradner Natural Gas
Aggregafion Program.

If the home or small business for which you have received this letter is not located within the Villags limits of Bradner,
you have received this letter in error. Please gontact Interstate Gas Supply at 1-800-280-4474 to be removed from the
aggregation list.

You are not eligible to participate in this program if you are cuirently enralied in the PIPP program.

Pleaw detach hem

1 wish to opt out of the Village of Bradner Natural Gas Govemmantal AggregstlonPragram
t 4]

{ Chack box 10 apt out.) D

12-digit BCCount number as it appeats on your current naturat rm bill:

Name [Pleuse Print)

Servica Address

City, S1ate, Zip

Phons Nymber

Sigmature (Required]



http://www.PUCO.ohlo.qov

AMPOCOH-Bradnar-G§35-1208 Kasp for ypur records

Term: The temn of this govemment aggregation program (Program) wiil begin with my first billing.cycle efter my rate chiange is combmmed with my utilty company and
will continue threugh my December 2008 billing cycle. IGS Energy (IGS) wilt s1ipply the commodity pertion of any natural ges and Celimbla Gas of Otilo (COH) wil
continue to be my Natural Gas Distribution Compeny (NGDC). | can contact the GS cholce déparbment by phone ot 1-800-280-4474, by fix et B14-923-0470, I
writing at P.O. Box 8080, Dublin, G 43017. or through thelr wab site at http:#unsw.igsenargy, com.

Regulatory: The NGDC's cholce program and my governmentsl eggregator{a.g.. municipality) are subjéct to ongaing Public Utititles Commission of Ghic (PUICOY
jurisdiction, and | understand that If the cholce program .of this Pragram I5 terminated. this Agreement may be terminated, withcut periatty (o sithet party..

Billing: For my convenience | will recelve only one hill, which will be iszued by the RGDC each.month and will contaln IGS' gas price, plus applicable tmxes-and-all of
the NGDC's lransportation and cther applieable charges; iricliding any ists fesy ssessed bythe NGDC. | agres le confie 1o pey the:NGDC for the erilie ges Lill
under (fia NGDC’s payment terms and cendtions. W | pay under the. budget bill paymsnt plan; | undérstand that this service is aveilable and-will remaint sveilable.

1GS reserves the right to issus an invoice o me direclly, Such-Inveice would contaln IS5 ghs price plus dpplicable taxes and mey glfo include oll of the NGDC's
transpertation anc other applicable charges. IGE may tesminate Ihis Agraement with 14 duys wiiten notice It | fail to pay-the bil o mast any ather agtesd-upon
payment arengements. The NGDC may also discornect my service withoyt first retluming me ko the. HGDC senvica if | Fail o pay for my invoices cn time, subject to
the NGDC Tariff and Ohio law. IGS has the right lo charge ma a Iste teeof 1.5% per month for all past-due amiunts'owed if IS invoices me sapemtaly, | may
requast, at no charge, up to 24 months of my peyment history for servces rendered by 1G5, “Othier hen far operation, maintenands, assigniment and transter of my
acceunt or, where 1GS is performing biling services, for commercial coflechion, 1GS will not disclose my. iccount number witheut ey’ affirrnative wittten congenl o
eleclronic authcrization or pursuant to a court or Cammission order and that, other than for credit checking and credit repaorting, if 63is perforrting biling sarvices,
IGS will not disclose my soclal security number withouj my effmigiive written consent.or pureuant Lo a court crder. 1 authorize K33 o ebtein my billing peyment and
usage history from the NGDC.

Contact and Dispute Resulullon: In_the evant of a biling disputs of issiies tegarding voluma or inetering, | shaild dontact the NGDC 3 Yhe rurnbar sted on thelr
bill. For other questions or contemns aboul pricing, | can'comtact tre 1G5 chalcs depattinent. by phoad weeldays fram 8:00 am. to 5:00 pm. EST st 1-800-280-
4474, by tax B13-923-0470, in wiiling at PO, Box 9060, Dublin, OW 43017, .or through thelr wab site st www.igsensrgy.com. Alsg, | can conkact iGS through s-med
8t choicagdigsenergy.com. If my questions or concem's are nol réssved atter | have called 1GS, or for general utilty micrmeation, residential and business costemors,
may call the PUCO toll free at 1-800-696-7828 or kr TODVTTY (ol free af 1-600-686-1570, fromy B:02 aum, to 530 p.m, weekdays, or visit the PUCO website at
wirw_puco.chio gav. The Ohio Consumers Counsef {OCCY represents residential ulility cusiomers.in matters befors the PUCGO, The OGG gan be senfacled toll e
at 1-877-742-5622 from 3:00 a.m. to 5:00 ., weekdays, or visit www.pickore.ord.

Jurisdiction: The parties agree that I the customer is unabla 1o resolve its issues throughithe PUCS a5 detailedunder *Centract and Dispute Resoiution” abovs, of
if suit is filed, any legal action Invalving this Agreement will e brought only ta the PUCO, ‘a court of the State of Ohio siling in Franklin County, Ohic, o ihs LUnitad
States District Court sitfing In Franklin County, Ohio. § submit to te personel iisdiction In Suth Gourts and imevocably waive any dbjeciions. that | have or might
have in the future 1o such courts es the proper forums for-any. and.-all aclions ariging under this Agreement. The partias agres that this Agfeement will be Interpeeled
under the laws of the Stale of Ohlo, regardless of Ohlo's chaice of law provisions.

Prica: My price: will be calculated sach month to be al least $0.035 per CCF less than COH's Gas Cost Recovery {{GCR™) each monily | will be responsible for alf
applicable taxes and all charges assessed by COH for gas bansportation and gll olher applicable charges and sdiustments. by COH for delivery of gas ingluding any
applicable switching fess that may apply under COH's tanfl,

Ranewal: The Program current periad conlinues thiough the December 2009 NGEG biling perled. The governmenta! aggregalor will provide me an opparunity rot
less frequently than every two years, beginning with the ‘commencerment date of the program, 1o opt-aut of the Program without penslty; as long as the Program
continues,

Rusclssion Perfod: | understand thet the NGDC will send ma a comirmation nobice of bmnsfer of sepvice and thit | will have ssven diys from. ihe confimation
postmark dafe to rescind my enrollment with K38, If | 'want to rescind, | should contact the NBDC in writing o by ciling thern st the number listed cn the
confimnation notice. Otherwise, | understand that as part of agavvm\mnt opt-oul aggregation, 1 will be included in the Progrim-unléss Inotify 1G5 witiin 21 deys of
the postmark date of this notice that | do nol wish to be Inchided. ) criv notify IS8 by tontecting IGS by tetephohe o In wiiting s indisated under “Contact and
Dispute Resalution® abave, or by completing an opt-oul meil-Back form and sending & to IGS.

Cancellation: | may cancel this Agresmenl, with no charge to ma, at any tine during the T-dely Tescission penios o within 21 days of the initial nolice dale of e
Frogram. | wii also be permitied to cancel my enrciiment In the Program, with no fee, durng each 24-month renewsl period. s described above, At 2y olfier time,
gither party may cance! this Agresment during the'term.of this Program; by giving thirly days notice to the other. 11| swilcfr my-services back o the NSDC of ancther
supplier, this Agreement will be terminafes. | acknawledge thal if | tetum lo the: NGDC, | mey ke chérged a price cthar ihan the GOR rate anél a swilching fae may
apply.

Assignment: This contract is assignable by IG5 without my consent, subject only to any regulalory spprovals. [GS will use ite best efforls to give the NGEC and mis
{hirty days written notice price to ény assignment,

Maving: H | move fo ancther-address culside of the NGDC's service territery, this Agresmwit will aulomatically terminate wilh_no penatty-lo.sfiher party. Hmovetc
ancther address within the NGDC service larmitory, either party may terminate this Agreement with no-eraky. However, if | relovite within the NGDC: sarvice:
{emitory and | do not cancel, | agree that 1GS may, af is’oplion, avtomalicaily continue this Agresiment af fy new ddress under rivy new BGDC sdoolnt number,
end | hereby avthorize 1GS 1o enroll me, and | autherlze the NGDC: to move (his Agréssient to iy niew location, Furtheniigie, if IG8 Ig onable o detamiing iy
account number, | agree bo provide mry new. account iumbier (o IG3 upon-thelr request. 1f1G3is unable ko obtain my'accaunt number o is unable to enroll e et Fy
new address within 120 days, then this Agreement will automalically lermingie with no puusltytn aither party.

Eligibllity: This Agrsement is for residential and small vommercial custcmars sligible to_participate In the Program, 1G5 reserves the Hght, ot ény Sime and in s scle
discretion, to terminate service 1o custamer Iecations thal are eniolled bul wers or are rict-eligible to participute, with ng penafty tb eilber garly, Furthermore,
participation in the program is subject to the rules of the NGDC, your govemmantal aggregaicr, and the PUCD, Additionslly, customars ure somsiimes feminstad
sither in errer o for baing in arrears. In such instances, | can contact the NGDC to cormact-the problen and be reinstabed in the program. Regardiess of the reascn

for termination, in ne case will the oniginal lenm be extendad for months that | was unable to participate, nor will K35 hisve any liability for any. sarly termifuation or for
any'monihs thet | wes unabla io participate in the:program.

Limitatlon of Liablity: 1GS assumes no kablity or responsilility for losses or consequentiss damages aising from Hems associnted with tha NGDC Including, buf
nol limited lo: eperations and maintenance of theifsystem, any Interruption of serdce, temiination of sarvice, or deterioration of service; nor does |GE zeaurna
responsibility o lizblity for samages arising from any in-home o building dameages, and IGS-wil .ot e responsibls for any indmut scnzsguentisl, special, or
punitive damagss, whether arising under contract, tort {inciuding neghigence or sirict liabity),-or-any otherlegal thecry.

NOTICE

Reaturn the “Opt-Qut” form_gnly if you do not want to parficipate in the Village of Bradner Netural Gas Aggregation Program.
AMPQCOH-Bradner-G833-1209

Must Be Received by December 11, 2008
to:
Natural Gas Governmental Aggregation Program
PO Box 8060
Dublin, Ohia 43017-0960
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